

**BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
REGD. OFFICE: IMAMBADA ROAD, NAGPUR - 440 018.

**PART - I**

**Statement of standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31/12/2012** (RS. IN LAC)

Particulars	3 Months ended 31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2012 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 31/12/2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for previous year ended 31/03/2012 (Audited)
<b>1 Income from operations</b>						
a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	10,479.62	7,644.07	10,481.87	22,254.34	24,458.37	31,226.71
b) Other Operation Income	80.72	46.90	49.01	160.25	68.59	265.17
Total income from operations (net)	10,560.34	7,690.97	10,530.88	22,414.59	24,526.96	31,491.88
<b>2 Expenses</b>						
a) Cost of material consumed	7,175.07	4,862.81	7,258.28	15,862.29	15,891.42	20,667.33
b) Purchase of traded goods					1,399.05	1,397.91
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress, stock-in-trade	258.61	633.98	443.02	195.64	1,181.76	1,185.47
d) Employee benefit expenses	639.97	488.28	582.47	1,593.20	1,596.78	2,132.18
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	151.32	125.77	139.15	403.59	417.17	654.59
f) Other Expenses	1,358.21	993.54	1,115.83	3,080.26	2,607.42	3,923.96
Total Expenses	9,583.19	7,104.38	9,538.76	21,134.97	23,093.61	29,961.45
<b>3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other income, Finance cost &amp; Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	977.15	586.59	992.12	1,279.62	1,433.35	1,530.43
<b>4 Other Income</b>	33.34	61.54	45.65	149.87	140.56	220.62
<b>5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	1,010.49	648.13	1,037.77	1,429.49	1,573.91	1,751.05
<b>6 Finance costs</b>	180.41	166.02	167.80	518.97	515.28	692.74
<b>7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost, but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	830.09	482.11	869.97	910.52	1,058.64	1,058.32
<b>8 Exceptional Items</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9 Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)</b>	830.09	482.11	869.97	910.52	1,058.64	1,058.32
<b>10 Tax Expense</b>	269.32	26.10	281.00	295.42	340.00	343.18
<b>11 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	560.76	456.02	588.97	615.10	718.64	715.14
<b>12 Extraordinary Items (Net of tax Expenses Rs. in lakhs)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)</b>	560.76	456.02	588.97	615.10	718.64	715.14
<b>14 Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>15 Minority interest</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>16 Nett profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates ((13+/-)14+/-)15(+/-))</b>	560.76	456.02	588.97	615.10	718.64	715.14
<b>17 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)</b>	235.00	235.00	235.00	235.00	235.00	235.00
<b>18 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year.</b>						
<b>19 i) Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items)</b>						
a) Basic	23.86	19.40	25.06	26.17	30.58	30.43
b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>19 j) Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)</b>						
a) Basic	23.86	19.40	25.06	26.17	30.58	30.43
b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
See accompanying notes to the financial results						

**PART - II**

<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
<b>1</b>	Public Shareholding					
	-No. of Shares	1,489,350	1,489,350	1,489,350	1,489,350	1,489,350
	-Percentage of Shareholding	63.38%	63.38%	63.38%	63.38%	63.38%
<b>2</b>	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL



RB

b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	860,650	860,650	860,650	860,650	860,650	860,650
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	36.62%	36.62%	36.62%	36.62%	36.62%	36.62%

	Particulars	3 months Ended (31/12/2012)
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	2
	Disposed of during the quarter	2
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

NOTES 1. The above financial results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 09.02.2013 after reviewed by the Audit Committee.

2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financials of the Company as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement and the related report is being forwarded to the Stock Exchange.

3. During the quarter, the Company received Two (2) investor complaints and the same was duly redressed.

4. Previous year/ quarter figures are regrouped/restated wherever necessary.

5. The classification /disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the companies Act,1956.

FOR BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

*Rohit Bajaj*

ROHIT BAJAJ  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Nagpur

Date : 09th February, 2013





**BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**REGD. OFFICE: IMAMBADA ROAD, NAGPUR - 440 018.**

**QUARTERLY REPORTING OF SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED,  
UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT**

(RS. IN LAC)							
	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2012 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 31/12/2012 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 31/12/2011 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for previous year ended 31/03/2012 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue (Net Sale / Income from Operation )	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Segment - Steel & Related Products	7,951.56	5,231.61	8,406.37	15,050.65	16,510.84	21,002.82
	b) Segment - Cotton Trading	-	-	(0.00)	-	1,338.93	1,321.78
	c) Segment - Plastic & Related Products	2,608.78	2,459.35	2,170.16	7,363.94	6,817.76	9,167.28
	<b>Total</b>	10,560.34	7,690.97	10,576.52	22,414.59	24,667.52	31,491.88
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sale / Income from Operation	10,560.34	7,690.97	10,576.52	22,414.59	24,667.52	31,491.88
2	Segment Results (Profit)(+)/(Loss)(-) before Tax and finance cost from each Segment	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Segment - Steel & Related Products	865.33	523.18	1,003.71	1,025.03	1,293.91	1,324.18
	b) Segment - Cotton Trading	-	-	(2.57)	-	77.98	38.59
	c) Segment - Plastic & Related Products	145.16	124.95	36.63	404.46	202.03	388.28
	<b>Total</b>	1,010.49	648.13	1,037.76	1,429.49	1,573.91	1,751.05
	Less: i. Finance cost	180.41	166.02	167.80	518.97	515.28	692.74
	Less:ii. Other Un-allocable expenditure net un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit before Tax	830.09	482.11	869.97	910.52	1,058.64	1,058.32
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Segment - Steel & Related Products	6,087.23	5,543.17	5,720.78	6,087.23	5,720.78	5,441.19
	b) Segment - Cotton Trading	-	-	77.98	-	77.98	80.55
	c) Segment - Plastic & Related Products	101.43	84.73	(118.34)	101.43	(118.34)	51.82
	d) Others	41.91	167.73	133.42	41.91	133.42	125.10
	<b>Total</b>	6,230.57	5,795.63	5,813.84	6,230.57	5,813.84	5,698.66

FOR BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

*Rohit Bajaj*

ROHIT BAJAJ

MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLACE: NAGPUR

DATED: 09th February,2013

